
M
A
R
Z
O

A
B
R
IL

T
O

T
A

L

P
o
rt

u
g
a
le

te

U
rd

u
li
z
 (

c
re

)

G
a
s
te

iz
 (

T
.G

a
s
)

A
b
a
d
iñ

o
 (

T
.G

a
s
t)

T
e
rr

a
s
a

E
ib

a
r

C
L
A
S
IF

IC
A
C
IÓ

N

C
L
A
S
IF

IC
A
C
IÓ

N

A
B

R
I
L

0
1
/0

5
/2

0
1
9

0
4
/0

5
/2

0
1
9

0
5
/0

5
/2

0
1
9

1
2
/0

5
/2

0
1
9

1
8
-1

9
/0

5
/2

0
1
9

1
9
/0

5
/2

0
1
9

5 2 1 MORENO AGUIRREZABALAGA, EDER CAD-2 PUNTA GALEA 130 19 55 204

2 3 2 APODAKA GONZALO, ENEKO CAD-2 PUNTA GALEA 121 30 25 176

1 1 3 GONZALEZ SANTIAGO, ADRIAN CAD-2 ENKARTERRI 144 2 146

3 5 4 GALDOS ALONSO, AIMAR CAD-1 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 94 5 11 110

12 11 5 BIJELIC ALDEKOA-OTALORA, MAREN CAD-2 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 40 25 40 105

4 4 6 ARANSOLO OLANO, XABIER CAD-2 BUSTURIA TXIRRINDULARI 96 5 101

6 6 7 MUÑIZ BARBOLLA, OIER CAD-2 PUNTA GALEA 89 4 1 94

7 7 8 IRAZABAL PIKATZA, PERU CAD-2 BUSTURIA TXIRRINDULARI 84 1 1 86

8 8 9 ARTETA FERNANDEZ, MARTIN CAD-2 VALENTIN URIONA 60 0 60

11 12 10 GORRIÑOBEASKOA DEL OLMO ,AIMARCAD-1 PUNTA GALEA 31 16 8 55

9 9 11 UGARTE COSTAS, AIMAR CAD-2 ENKARTERRI A 48 1 49

10 10 12 GOMEZ LAISECA, UNAI CAD-2 ENKARTERRI A 41 7 48

16 13 13 GALLASTEGI GOMEZDE SEGURA, IGORCAD-1 BERANGO T.E.-BAQUE 27 13 40

14 15 14 ARTETXE ROJO, ARITZ CAD-2 ARRATIAKO Z.E.-MURIAS-ARRATIA23 10 1 34

15 15 15 GARCIA MARTINEZ, EKAITZ CAD-2 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 23 0 4 27

13 14 16 EGUINOA MARIN, HODEI CAD-2 ENKARTERRI A 26 26

20 20 17 AMURIZA AGUILERA, GORKA CAD-1 ARRATIAKO Z.E.-MURIAS-ARRATIA14 8 1 23

25 24 18 HERNANDEZ GAMERO, LANDER CAD-2 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 11 11 22

17 17 19 EGIARTE ETXEBARRIA, DANEL CAD-2 AMOREBIETA S.C.-EKIN 17 1 18

19 19 20 ALZABAL ALDAZABAL, AMETS CAD-2 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 15 1 1 17

18 18 20 MARTINEZ CASTAÑOS, GORKA CAD-2 BERANGO T.E.-BAQUE 16 1 17

21 21 22 DELGADO ZAMORA, OIER CAD-2 MENDIZ MENDI 13 1 14

22 22 23 BARRUTIA DEJUAN ,JOSU CAD-2 PUNTA GALEA 12 12

23 22 23 JUSTICIA NARVAEZ, JAVIER CAD-2 MIRIBILLA BTT 12 0 12

28 29 25 ARROITAJAUREGUI SAUREZ, ARITZ CAD-2 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 5 6 11

24 25 25 CALLEJA SOARES, HARKAITZ CAD-1 BERANGO T.E.-BAQUE 10 1 11

26 26 25 DIAZ BALZATEGI, ASIER CAD-2 BUSTURIA TXIRRINDULARI 9 1 1 11

27 27 28 GALLEGO RAMOS, AITOR CAD-2 MENDIZ MENDI 6 1 1 8

29 27 29 ALLENDE MORANTE, HAIMAR CAD-2 ENKARTERRI A 6 1 7

30 30 30 GARCIA LOPEZ, MIKEL CAD-2 VALENTIN URIONA 3 3 6

32 30 31 ERDOZIA OZERINJAREGI, ENEKO CAD-2 ARRATIAKO Z.E.-MURIAS-ARRATIA3 1 1 5

31 360 32 IGLESIAS CAMPA, ASIER CAD-2 VALENTIN URIONA 3 1 4

37 30 32 LARA GARTZIA, UNAX CAD-2 AMOREBIETA S.C.-EKIN 3 1 4

33 30 32 MARTINEZ ALONSO, ENEKO CAD-1 BERANGO T.E.-BAQUE 3 1 4

36 30 35 DA SILVA MARFAGON ,MIKEL CAD-1 VALENTIN URIONA 3 3

35 30 35 GONZALEZ ALONSO, DIEGO CAD-1 VALENTIN URIONA 3 0 3

43 38 35 HOYAS FIGUERAS, EGOITZ CAD-1 PUNTA GALEA 2 1 3

40 38 35 IBAÑEZ BAZ, MIGUEL ANFGEL CAD-2 ENKARTERRI A 2 0 1 3

39 38 35 LASA POSADO, IKER CAD-2 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 2 1 3
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41 38 35 ORRANTIA ROSALES, AIMAR CAD-1 ENKARTERRI A 2 1 3

44 38 35 PEREZ DEL OLMO ,IKER CAD-2 GARRIBIKES 2 1 3

34 30 35 SOMOCURCIO FERNANDEZ, ARATZ CAD-1 BUSTURIA TXIRRINDULARI 3 3

38 43 DIAZ BALZATEGI, UNAI CAD-2 BUSTURIA TXIRRINDULARI 2 2

47 43 NEGUERUELA MARTINEZ, PERU CAD-2 UGAO S.C.-GARRIBIKES/SCUGAOTE1 1 2

38 43 NOGALES RUIZ, ASIER CAD-2 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 2 2

38 38 43 RUIZ OLIVARES, ASIER CAD-2 ARRATIAKO Z.E.-MURIAS-ARRATIA2 2

42 38 43 SARACHAGA CASTAÑON, AIMAR CAD-1 ENKARTERRI A 2 2

47 48 ARRASATE LARREA, MIKEL CAD-1 ONDARROAKO AURRERA 1 1

45 47 48 BARQUIN, ROBERTO CAD-2 VALENTIN URIONA 1 1

48 DE MIGUEL, IÑIGO CAD-2 VALENTIN URIONA 1 1

47 48 IBARGUEN BAJO, AIMAR CAD-1 ENKARTERRI A 1 1

47 48 MARTIN ARAMBARRI, EKAIN CAD-1 ONDARROAKO AURRERA 1 1

47 48 PELAEZ CORTES, JULEN CAD-1 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 1 1

47 48 RUIZ, ASIER CAD-2 EKIN AMOREBIETA 1 1

47 48 UGALDEA ARTEGA, AURITZ CAD-1 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 1 1

1 1 22 9 30 61

2 2 20 8 15 43

3 3 12 2 25 39

4 4 11 6 20 37

5 6 10 5 12 27

7 7 8 7 9 24

8 8 7 4 8 19

6 5 12 1 4 17

9 9 4 2 3 9

10 10 2 1 3 6

10 2 2

10 10 2 3 5

PUNTA GALEA

GAURSA RENAULT

VICINAY CADENAS

NABIGAS360/GESINCAR

MURIAS ARRATIA

EKIN AMOREBIETA

AURRERA ONDARROA

BAQUE

GASTROMIA BASKA

GARRIBIKES

MIRIBILLA BTT

MENDIZ MENDI

EQUIPOS
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1 1 GALDOS ALONSO, AIMAR CAD-1 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 280 48 54 382

2 2 GORRIÑOBEASKOA DEL OLMO ,AIMARCAD-1 PUNTA GALEA 145 90 60 295

5 3 CALLEJA SOARES, HARKAITZ CAD-1 BERANGO T.E.-BAQUE 18 5 72 95

3 4 GALLASTEGI GOMEZDE SEGURA, IGORCAD-1 BERANGO T.E.-BAQUE 60 18 78

4 5 AMURIZA AGUILERA, GORKA CAD-1 ARRATIAKO Z.E.-MURIAS-ARRATIA23 4 6 33

7 6 MARTINEZ ALONSO, ENEKO CAD-1 BERANGO T.E.-BAQUE 8 10 12 30

17 7 ARRASATE LARREA, MIKEL CAD-1 ONDARROAKO AURRERA 1 27 28

6 8 HOYAS FIGUERAS, EGOITZ CAD-1 PUNTA GALEA 9 1 13 23

9 9 ORRANTIA ROSALES, AIMAR CAD-1 ENKARTERRI A 4 7 1 12

10 BADIOLA LERSUNDI, IBON CAD-1 AURRERA ONDARROA 8 1 9

8 11 SOMOCURCIO FERNANDEZ, ARATZ CAD-1 BUSTURIA TXIRRINDULARI 5 1 1 7

9 12 DA SILVA MARFAGON ,MIKEL CAD-1 VALENTIN URIONA 4 1 5

9 12 GONZALEZ ALONSO, DIEGO CAD-1 VALENTIN URIONA 4 1 5

12 12 SARACHAGA CASTAÑON, AIMAR CAD-1 ENKARTERRI A 4 1 5

15 15 SALTERAIN ERCILLA, UNAX CAD-1 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 2 1 1 4

14 16 IBARGUEN BAJO, AIMAR CAD-1 ENKARTERRI A 2 1 3

13 16 PELAEZ CORTES, JULEN CAD-1 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 3 3

15 16 UGALDEA ARTEGA, AURITZ CAD-1 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 2 1 3

17 19 MARTIN ARAMBARRI, EKAIN CAD-1 ONDARROAKO AURRERA 1 1 2

20 AGIRRE PEREZ, ARITZ CAD-1 BAQUE 0 1 1

17 20 BARRON IRIGOYEN, JOSEBA CAD-1 VALENTIN URIONA 1 1

17 20 CERRO DIAZ, XABIER CAD-1 ARRATIAKO Z.E.-MURIAS-ARRATIA1 1

20 SANTISO ARAMAIO, OIER CAD-1 AURRERA ONDARROA 0 1 1

20 TXURRUKA ARRUABARRENA, AIERT CAD-1 AURRERA ONDARROA 0 1 1

CADETES 1
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2 1 MUÑIZ BARBOLLA, OIER CAD-2 PUNTA GALEA 152 21 173

1 2 GONZALEZ SANTIAGO, ADRIAN CAD-2 ENKARTERRI 162 1 163

3 3 MORENO AGUIRREZABALAGA, EDER CAD-2 PUNTA GALEA 132 1 133

4 4 APODAKA GONZALO, ENEKO CAD-2 PUNTA GALEA 124 4 128

5 4 ARANSOLO OLANO, XABIER CAD-2 BUSTURIA TXIRRINDULARI 101 27 128

6 6 IRAZABAL PIKATZA, PERU CAD-2 BUSTURIA TXIRRINDULARI 96 14 110

7 7 ARTETA FERNANDEZ, MARTIN CAD-2 VALENTIN URIONA 61 61

8 8 UGARTE COSTAS, AIMAR CAD-2 ENKARTERRI A 49 1 50

10 9 BIJELIC ALDEKOA-OTALORA, MAREN CAD-2 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 40 6 46

9 10 GOMEZ LAISECA, UNAI CAD-2 ENKARTERRI A 43 43

11 11 EGUINOA MARIN, HODEI CAD-2 ENKARTERRI A 27 1 28

12 12 ARTETXE ROJO, ARITZ CAD-2 ARRATIAKO Z.E.-MURIAS-ARRATIA25 1 26

13 13 GARCIA MARTINEZ, EKAITZ CAD-2 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 24 24

14 14 EGIARTE ETXEBARRIA, DANEL CAD-2 AMOREBIETA S.C.-EKIN 18 1 19

15 15 ALZABAL ALDAZABAL, AMETS CAD-2 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 17 1 18

15 15 MARTINEZ CASTAÑOS, GORKA CAD-2 BERANGO T.E.-BAQUE 17 1 18

17 ATXA HORTALA, MIKEL CAD-2 GARRIBIKES 0 16 16

17 18 HERNANDEZ GAMERO, LANDER CAD-2 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 13 2 15

17 19 BARRUTIA DEJUAN ,JOSU CAD-2 PUNTA GALEA 13 13

17 19 DELGADO ZAMORA, OIER CAD-2 MENDIZ MENDI 13 13

20 21 JUSTICIA NARVAEZ, JAVIER CAD-2 MIRIBILLA BTT 12 12

21 22 DIAZ BALZATEGI, ASIER CAD-2 BUSTURIA TXIRRINDULARI 10 10

22 23 ALLENDE MORANTE, HAIMAR CAD-2 ENKARTERRI A 8 8

23 23 ARROITAJAUREGUI SAUREZ, ARITZ CAD-2 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 7 1 8

24 25 GALLEGO RAMOS, AITOR CAD-2 MENDIZ MENDI 6 6

25 26 ERDOZIA OZERINJAREGI, ENEKO CAD-2 ARRATIAKO Z.E.-MURIAS-ARRATIA5 5

27 27 IBAÑEZ BAZ, MIGUEL ANFGEL CAD-2 ENKARTERRI A 3 1 4

26 27 IGLESIAS CAMPA, ASIER CAD-2 VALENTIN URIONA 4 4

27 27 LARA GARTZIA, UNAX CAD-2 AMOREBIETA S.C.-EKIN 3 1 4

27 27 NEGUERUELA MARTINEZ, PERU CAD-2 UGAO S.C.-GARRIBIKES/SCUGAOTE3 1 4

27 27 PEREZ DEL OLMO ,IKER CAD-2 GARRIBIKES 3 1 4

27 32 GARCIA LOPEZ, MIKEL CAD-2 VALENTIN URIONA 3 3

33 32 LASA POSADO, IKER CAD-2 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 2 1 3

27 32 NOGALES RUIZ, ASIER CAD-2 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 3 3

33 32 RUIZ OLIVARES, AIMAR CAD-2 ARRATIAKO Z.E.-MURIAS-ARRATIA2 1 3

33 36 DIAZ BALZATEGI, UNAI CAD-2 BUSTURIA TXIRRINDULARI 2 2

36 37 BARQUIN, ROBERTO CAD-2 VALENTIN URIONA 1 1

36 37 FERNANDEZ LAFUENTE, ANDER CAD-2 ARRATIAKO Z.E.-MURIAS-ARRATIA1 1

CADETES 2



37 LEGARRA NOVALES, JULEN CAD-2 ELORRIOKO T.E.-GAURSA 0 1 1

36 37 RUIZ, ASIER CAD-2 EKIN AMOREBIETA 1 0 1


